ELIGIBILITY

Focus is open to all artists working in traditional or digital photography. Each artist may submit up to three works for consideration. Youth ages 14 and younger will be placed in a separate category.

LIMITATIONS

Entries must not exceed 60" inches in any dimension and no entry may be smaller than 8"x 10." Entries must be framed — sturdy, wired and ready for hanging. NO saw-tooth hangers, staples, or tape allowed. No frames with easel backing will be eligible for consideration. The Gadsden Museum of Art reserves the right to exclude any work not meeting presentation standards.

COST

Entry fee is \$10 per submission; three submission limit per person. Payments may be cash, check or money order payable to the Gadsden Museum of Art. No Refunds. All money collected will be used as prize money.

SUBMISSION OF WORK

Images of work must be submitted digitally to gmagadsden@gmail.com. A blind jury will be judging your image so keep in mind all images must be high quality. Files must be JPG format 72dpi no more than 750 pixels on the longest side, and labeled ex Smith_John.jpg. Photographs will not be considered until all items are received: Digital images, entry form, and payment. Only winners will be required to fill out a W-9. W-9's are available at irs.gov or can be picked up at the Gadsden Museum of Art. (If a photographer does not want to fill out a W-9 they will not be eligible for any prize money but will still be allowed to enter show.)

JURY PROCESS

Once all digital images are submitted, a blind jury will review entries and select images for display. All artists will be notified via email regarding the acceptance of their work.

CASH PRIZES

Cash prizes will be given to Best in Show, 1st place, 2nd place, 3rd place, and Honorable Mention award winners.

DELIVERY

Artists are responsible for shipping and dropping off work. The Gadsden Museum of Art will not be responsible for any damage incurred in transit. All work must be shipped or hand-delivered no later than May 31, 2017. Late submissions will not be accepted. Frames must be wrapped for protection upon delivery.

ABOUT THE JUDGE

(To be announced.)



2017 ENTRY FORM

Please complete this form and mail or hand-deliver to the Gadsden Museum of Art (515 Broad Street, Gadsden AL 35901) with your entry fee.

Payments may be cash, check or money order.

Artist Name:
Mailing Address:
Phone:
Email:
Number of Entries: Amount Included:
Please detach lower half of the form and attach to each of the corresponding works upon notification.
ENTRY #1
Name
Title
Price
ENTRY #2
Name
Title
Price
ENTRY #3
Name
Title
Price